PETER MCCORMICK 11/25/63 DANIEL ALAN BEALL 11/25/63 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 3. Nature of conveyance: 1. International Business Machines Corporation New Orchard Road 3. Nature of conveyance: Armonk, New York 10504	003 2/15/03 Superinting Form PTO -1595 RECORM	102628171	nt Docket No 0BR.045712C
PETER MCCORMICK !!/25/63 DANIEL ALAN BEALL .!/25/63 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 3. Nature of conveyance; 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 3. Nature of conveyance; 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 3. Nature of conveyance; 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 3. Nature of conveyance; 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): Execution/Filing/Issue Date 9. New Patent Application, execution date of application Execution Date 9. New Patent Application Number: Filing Date 9. Patent Number: 6. 644,638 9. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involve 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41). \$4000 X 8. Deposit account number: \$4000 X 9. Oxor 969 Austin, TX 78767-0969 9. Statement and signature Do NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature 10 Whe foregoing information is true and correct and any attached a true copy of the original document. 11 Date 11 12 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2		narks: Please record the attached origin	nal documents or copy
2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 3. Nature of conveyance: International Business Machines Corporation New Orchard Road X Assignment Image: Merger Armonk, New York 10504 Security Agreement Change of Name Application number(s) or patent number(s): Execution/Filing/Issue Date Patent Application, execution date of application Execution Date Patent Application Number: Filing Date X Patent Number: Image: Filing Date X Patent Number: Filing Date X Patent Number: 6.644.638 Some and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involve Do Nos 969 Austin, TX 78767-0969 8. Deposit account number: Sold Check Sold Check 9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached a true copy of the original document. 11 BEIEN F. Putseu Signature 11 Cuenture Sold Check a true copy of the original document. Mare of Person Signing Signature 11 Cuenture Sold Check a true copy of the original document. 0000000084 10321880 10321880 1	1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Execution date:	
2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 3. Nature of conveyance: International Business Machines Corporation New Orchard Road X Assignment Image: Merger Armonk, New York 10504 Security Agreement Change of Name Application number(s) or patent number(s): Execution/Filing/Issue Date Patent Application, execution date of application Execution Date Patent Application Number: Filing Date X Patent Number: Image: Filing Date X Patent Number: Filing Date X Patent Number: 6.644.638 Some and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involve Do Nos 969 Austin, TX 78767-0969 8. Deposit account number: Sold Check Sold Check 9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached a true copy of the original document. 11 BEIEN F. Putseu Signature 11 Cuenture Sold Check a true copy of the original document. Mare of Person Signing Signature 11 Cuenture Sold Check a true copy of the original document. 0000000084 10321880 10321880 1	PETER MCCORMICK	11/25/03	
International Business Machines Corporation New Orchard Road Armonk, New York 10504 X Assignment Image: Merger Security Agreement Other Change of Name 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): Execution/Filing/Issue Date New Patent Application, execution date of application Filing Date Patent Application Number: Filing Date X Patent Application Number: Filing Date X Patent Application Number: Filing Date X Patent Application Number: Filing Date 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involve 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).	DANIEL ALAN BEALL	11/25/03	
New Orchard Road Gecurity Agreement Genet Gecurity Agreement Gecurity Agreement Gecurity Agreement Gecurity Agreement Genet Gecurity Agreement Gecurity Gecurity Agreement Gecurity Agr	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	3. Nature of conveyance:	
New Orchard Road Gecurity Agreement Genet Gecurity Agreement Gecurity Agreement Gecurity Agreement Gecurity Agreement Genet Gecurity Agreement Gecurity Gecurity Agreement Gecurity Agr	International Business Machines Corporation	X Assignment	□ Merger
A. Application number(s) or patent number(s): Execution/Filing/Issue Date A. Application number(s): Execution/Filing/Issue Date Patent Application, execution date of application Patent Application Number: A Patent Application Number: A Patent Patterson, L.L.P. P.O. Box 969 Austin, TX 78767-0969 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached a true copy of the original document. BEFEND F: PUSSEL Name of Person Signing Publicate Patterson Publicate Publicate Patterson Publicate	New Orchard Road	-	
 New Patent Application, execution date of application Patent Application Number: Patent Application Number: Patent Number: 6.644.638 11/11/03 Issue Date 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Brian F. Russell Bracewell & Patterson, L.L.P. P.O. Box 969 Austin, TX 78767-0969 6. Total number of applications and patents involve. 5. Output for the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached a true copy of the original document. 9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached a true copy of the original document. 11 Uccember 2m Name of Person Signing BEIGN F. PUSSEN Name of Person Signing DEDI 00000084 10321880		□ Other	
□ Patent Application Number:	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	Execution/F	iling/Issue Date
 □ Patent Application Number: Y Patent Number: 6,644,638 11/11/03 Issue Date 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Brian F. Russell Bracewell & Patterson, L.L.P. P.O. Box 969 Austin, TX 78767-0969 Austin, TX 78767-0969 Austin, TX 78767-0969 Austin, TX 78767-0969 Austin and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached a true copy of the original document. If December 207 Determ F. Puissen Provide the original document. 	New Patent Application, execution date of ap		
X Patent Number: 6.644.638 11/11/03 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involve 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involve 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41). \$40.00 X Enclosed Check Authorized to be charged to deposit account X Authorized to charge any deficiency to deposit P.O. Box 969 Austin, TX 78767-0969 8. Do NOT USE THIS SPACE 50-0259 9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached a true copy of the original document. BEIPTY F. PUSSEN Bruin of Russel 11 December 2m Name of Person Signing Signature 11 December 2m Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2 11 00F01 00000084 10321880 10321880	□ Patent Application Number:	Execu	tion Date
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved (7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41),, \$40.00) Ø Enclosed Check 9. Austin, TX 78767-0969 Ø Austin, TX 78767-0969 9. Deposit account number: Source 50-0259 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account a true copy of the original document. Ø Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached a true copy of the original document. Ø Statement and signature 11 Øccember 207 To tal number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2 11 Øccember 207 Name of Person Signing Signature 11 Øccember 207 Name of Person Signing <t< td=""><td></td><td></td><td></td></t<>			
 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Brian F. Russell Bracewell & Patterson, L.L.P. P.O. Box 969 Austin, TX 78767-0969 6. Total number of applications and patents involve 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	X Patent Number:		
correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Brian F. Russell Brian F. Russell Bracewell & Patterson, L.L.P. P.O. Box 969 Austin, TX 78767-0969 Authorized to be charged to deposit account X Authorized to charge any deficiency to deposit Brian F. Russell Bracewell & Patterson, L.L.P. P.O. Box 969 Austin, TX 78767-0969 8. Deposit account number: 50-0259 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached a true copy of the original document. BEIPN F. PUSSELL Brain S. Sugget Name of Person Signing Brain S. Sugget including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2 DOFD1 00000084 10321880	5. Name and address of party to whom		
Brian F. Russell Bracewell & Patterson, L.L.P. P.O. Box 969 Austin, TX 78767-0969 Austin, TX 78767-0969 8. Deposit account number: 50-0259 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached a true copy of the original document. BEIEN F. PUSSELL Brian W. Russell Name of Person Signing Brian V. Russell Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2 VOFD1 00000084 10321880	correspondence concerning document should		_
Bracewell & Patterson, L.L.P. P.O. Box 969 Austin, TX 78767-0969		<u>★</u> Enclosed Check	
P.O. Box 969 Austin, TX 78767-0969 8. Deposit account number: 50-0259 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached a true copy of the original document. BPIPM F. PUSSEL Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2 00F01	Bracewell & Patterson, L.L.P.		-
50-0259 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accound DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached a true copy of the original document. BEIEN F. PUSSEL Name of Person Signing Brean of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2			
(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached a true copy of the original document. BELERN F. PUSSEL Encard P. Pussel II December 201 Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2 DOFD1 00000084	Austin, 1A 10101-0909		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached a true copy of the original document. BELERN F. PUSSEL Brue Construction of the original document. Name of Person Signing Brue Correct and any attached Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2			paying by deposit account
9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached a true copy of the original document. <u>BFIPN F. PUSSEU</u> Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2 DOFD1 00000084 10321880	DO NO		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached a true copy of the original document. BRIPN F. PUSSEL It december 201 Name of Person Signing Signature It december 201 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2 It december 201		· ·	
a true copy of the original document. BPIPN F. PUSSEL Brian of Person Signing 11 December 201 Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2 11 December 201	9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief the fore	proince information is two and are	act and any attack -
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2		going injormation is true and corr	eei una any allachet
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2			
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2		$(\mathcal{A} \cap \mathcal{A})$	()
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2	BEIAN F. FUSSEL	<u>F. Kussell 11</u>	Date
DOF01 00000084 10321880	Name of Person Signing Sign	ature	Date
		ng cover sheet, attachments, and docur	ments: 2
40.00 OP	DOFD1 00000084 10321880		
	1		

P. O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

⁴⁵⁰ PATENT REEL: 014788 FRAME: 0763

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, we,

•

(1) Peter McCormick, of Dallas, Dallas County, Texas

(2) Daniel Alan Beall, of Allen, Collin County, Texas

have invented certain improvements in U.S. Application Serial No. 10/321,880, now U.S. Patent No. 6,644,638, entitled

ELECTRIC CLAMP

WHEREAS, **DELAWARE CAPITAL FORMATION**, **INC.**, a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a correspondence address of 1403 Foulk Road, Suite 102, Wilmington, Delaware 19803-2755, (hereinafter called DELAWARE), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said patent and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefore.

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to DELAWARE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said patent and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in said application to DELAWARE, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that DELAWARE may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by DELAWARE.

(1) Signed at _	3	PM	on	NOV	25,2003.	
		The		M	lomin	
PETER E. McCORMICK						
(2) Signed at _	3	PM	on	11/	25/03	
			al		Seull	
D'ANIEL ALAN BEALL						